Docket No.: 1209-23 05-22-2003 ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) :FT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Bay 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208A/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United. To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United. To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-14-03 AGGALA, Ramakrishna; NATHA, Udaya Bhaskar; GADDAMANUGU, Bala Surya Siva Sri; Name: AT&T Corp. GIDDENS, Charles C.; MASON, Jacquenetta M.; Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas STEWART, Harold Jeffrey Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) S. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ★ Assignment City: New York _____ State/Prov.: NY ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 10013-2412 Country: USA ☐ Cther Execution Date: __5/5/03; 5/5/03; 5/7/03; 5/12/03; 4/29/03; 5/7/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rohini K. Garg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 45,272 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6900 Jericho Turnpike

City Syosset State/Prov.: NY

ZIP: 11791

8. Deposit account number:

08-2461

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signa	ature.
---------------------------------------	--------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Robini K. Garg

Country: USA

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Ramakrishna Aggala, 4107 Cypress Court, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005; Udaya Bhaskar Natha, 4107 Cypress Court, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005; Bala Surya Siva Sri Gaddamanugu, 10108 Cypress Court, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005; Charles C. Giddens, 2508 Fairweather Court, Convers, Georgia 30013; Jacquenetta M. Mason, 135 Whitestone Court, Duluth, Georgia 30097; and Harold Jeffrey Stewart, 12120 Leeward Walk Circle, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING CHARTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 014081 FRAME: 0198 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	1 03		Ramakrishna Aggala
			Tuman Island
United States of	of America)	
State of)	
County of	FULTON)	
Ramakrishna A	day ofday of Aggala, to me known nstrument, and acknown	to be the indi	, 2003, before me personally came vidual described in and who executed ation of the same.
			But Bolann Notary Public
			·
Date:			
			Udaya Bhaskar Natha
United States of	of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	day of day of r Natha, to me known nstrument, and acknown		, 2003, before me personally came ividual described in and who executed ation of the same.
			Notary Public

-2-

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		
		Ramakrishna Aggala
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this day Ramakrishna Aggala, to me kr the foregoing instrument, and a	nown to be the	, 2003, before me personally came individual described in and who executed xecution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: 5/1/03		N. udayman
		Udaya Bhaskar Natha
United States of America)	
State of Chesina)	
County of Fullow)	
On this type day Udaya Bhaskar Natha, to me k the foregoing instrument, and a	nown to be the	, 2003, before me personally came e individual described in and who executed xecution of the same.
		Lest Bollann
		Notary Public

-2-

Date: 5/7/03		Bala Surya Siva Sri Gaddamanugu
United States of America)	
State of Georgia)	
County of Fulton)	
	manugu, to ne k	, 2003, before me personally came mown to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.
		Mildred O. Francisco
		MILDRED FRANKISH Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Conimission Expires March 27, 2006
Date:		Charles C. Giddens
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	known to be the in	, 2003, before me personally came ndividual described in and who executed the cution of the same.
		Notary Public

Date:		
		Bala Surya Siva Sri Gaddamanugu
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
Bala Surya Siva Sri Gaddama	anugu, to me k	, 2003, before me personally came mown to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: 5 - 12 - 03		Charles C. Giddens
United States of America)	
State of Cla)	
County of Newton)	
On this/2 day Charles C. Giddens, to me know foregoing instrument, and ack	own to be the in	, 2003, before me personally came ndividual described in and who executed the cution of the same.
	NOTARY SPUBLICATION	Mary Public Notary Public

Date: $\frac{4 39 03}{ }$		Jacquenetta M. Mason
United States of America)	
State of GA)	
County of Falton)	
On this A day Jacquenetta M. Mason, to me the foregoing instrument, and a	known to be the	, 2003, before me personally came e individual described in and who executed execution of the same. Notary Public
Date:	all additions	Harold Jeffrey Stewart
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this day Harold Jeffrey Stewart, to me the foregoing instrument, and a		, 2003, before me personally came e individual described in and who executed xecution of the same.
		Notary Public

Date:		
		Jacquenetta M. Mason
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	own to be the in	, 2003, before me personally came advidual described in and who executed cution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: <u>5/7/03</u>		Harold Jeffrey Stewart
United States of America)	
State of GEORGIA)	
County of FULTON)	
	own to be the in	, 2003, before me personally came adividual described in and who executed cution of the same.

Notary Public